June 18, 2025

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

Hearing Room A

02:00 PM
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair
Rep. Zach Hudson
Rep. Bobby Levy
Rep. Pam Marsh
MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Public Hearing
HB 3940 A
00:00:03 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:04 Chair Nathanson
00:00:17 HB 3940 A Public Hearing
00:00:18 Chair Nathanson
00:00:24 Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:02:20 Chair Nathanson
00:03:13 Sen. Anthony Broadman, SD 27
00:07:54 Rep. Marsh
00:08:17 Sen. Jeff Golden, HD 3
00:12:48 Rep. Levy
00:13:12 Sen. Anthony Broadman, SD 27
00:13:17 Rep. Levy
00:13:56 Sen. Lisa Reynolds, SD 17 and Practicing Pediatrician
00:17:10 Chair Nathanson
00:17:54 Joe McElligott
00:18:52 Jeff Parker, President and CEO, Northwest Youth Corps
00:21:37 Chris Edwards, President, Oregon Forest Industries Council
00:23:47 Chief Ben Stange, Oregon Fire Chiefs Association and Fire EMS Chapter
of SDAO
00:25:30 Daniel Whelan, Director of Government Affairs, Sustainable Northwest
00:27:46 Heidi Low, Advocacy Director, Campaign for Tobacco Free Kids
00:29:58 Sarah Lochner, Executive Director, Oregon Coalition of Local Health
Officials (CLHO)
00:32:15 Chair Nathanson
00:32:41 Jim McCauley, Legislative Director, League of Oregon Cities
00:33:48 Branden Pursinger, Legislative Affairs Manager, Natural Resources
00:36:03 Karl Koenig, President, Oregon State Fire Fighters Council
00:38:43 Kyle Smith, Director of Government Relations, The Nature Conservancy



00:41:03
00:42:23
00:44:52
00:46:50
00:48:26

00:50:29
00:50:59

00:53:35
00:54:45
00:57:05
00:57:31
00:58:59
01:01:22
01:02:41
01:04:20
01:06:40
01:06:42
01:06:52
01:07:26
01:08:11
01:08:18
01:08:30
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Nicole Mann, Lobbyist, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
Brennan Garrelts, Chair, ODF's Emergency Fire Cost Committee
Matt McElligott, President, Oregon Cattlemen's Association

Mary Kyle McCurdy, Vice-Chair, Wildfire Programs Advisory Council
Jason Callahan, Policy and Communications Manager, Green Diamond
Resource Company

Chair Nathanson

Tammy Baney, Executive Director, Central Oregon Intergovernmental
Council (COIC)

David Beem, Advocate for Special Needs Population in Oregon
Diana Wirth

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Kate Toswill, Chief Deputy Legislative Counsel

Vice-Chair Reschke

Chair Nathanson

Chair Nathanson

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Rep. Levy

Chair Nathanson

Meeting Adjourned



